
 

 

 

 

Feedback: Departmental Bargaining Chamber (DBC) 
 

Confirmed vote weights 

The Departmental Bargaining Chamber for the Department of Trade, Industry and Competition convened 

an Annual General Meeting where the vote weights of union parties were confirmed and parties elected 

the Chairperson and Vice-Chairpersons. The following vote weights were pronounced and duly noted:  

 

Trade union Membership Vote weight 

PSA 

UNIPSA 

NUPSAW 

NPSWU 

HOSPERSA 

SSAPSA 

Total 

734 

0 

10 

0 

1 

0 

745 

 

 

 

69.11% 

NEHAWU 

Total 

330 

330 

 

30.61% 

POPCRU 

PAWUSA 

SADTU 

Total 

2 

1 

0 

3 

 

 

  0.28 % 

GRAND TOTAL  614 100.00% 

 

The PSA remains the majority Union in the DTIC and is committed to serving members in defending their 

rights and promoting their interests.  

 

Employees who want to join the PSA can visit the PSA website at www.psa.co.za or send an email to 

ask@psa.co.za, alternatively contact the nearest PSA Provincial Office.  
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