

## INFORMUS

FOR PSA MEMBERS: **DEPARTMENT OF TRADE, INDUSTRY AND COMPETITION (DTIC)** 

04-08-2022

## Feedback: Departmental Bargaining Chamber (DBC)

## **Confirmed vote weights**

The Departmental Bargaining Chamber for the Department of Trade, Industry and Competition convened an Annual General Meeting where the vote weights of union parties were confirmed and parties elected the Chairperson and Vice-Chairpersons. The following vote weights were pronounced and duly noted:

Trade union	Membership	Vote weight
PSA	734	
UNIPSA	0	
NUPSAW	10	
NPSWU	0	69.11%
HOSPERSA	1	
SSAPSA	0	
Total	745	
NEHAWU	330	
Total	330	30.61%
POPCRU	2	
PAWUSA	1	
SADTU	0	0.28 %
Total	3	
GRAND TOTAL	614	100.00%

The PSA remains the majority Union in the DTIC and is committed to serving members in defending their rights and promoting their interests.

Employees who want to join the PSA can visit the PSA website at <a href="www.psa.co.za">www.psa.co.za</a> or send an email to ask@psa.co.za, alternatively contact the nearest PSA Provincial Office.

**GENERAL MANAGER**